The following tables show the effects of a 10% deviation in currencies against the functional currencies
of the Company and would have changed the Company’s results and equity by the following amounts
before tax. The analysis includes monetary assets and liabilities and assumes that all other variables,
especially interest rates, remain unchanged.

Other currencies ..... 

EUR ..... 
ISK ..... 

EUR ..... 
ISK ..... 

Profit (loss) / Equity

Sensitivity analysis

Financial Statements of Landsvirkjun 2023 32 Amounts are in USD thousand

________________________________________________________________________________________________

31. Interest rate risk, contd.,

-100 bps +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps
0 0 1,747)(   1,561

552)(   552 1,815)(   485
1,657 1,657)(   0 0

853)(   853 0 0
252 252)(   3,562)(   2,046

-100 bps +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps
0 0 2,000)(   1,764

533)(   533 2,239)(   101)(
2,320 2,326)(   0 0
1,509)(   1,509 0 0

277 284)(   4,239)(   1,663

32. Liquidity risk

The following tables show the effect of changes in interest rates on book value and cash flows for one
year. The amounts are before tax.

Book value

Embedded derivatives ..... 
Other derivatives ..... 

Sensitivity analysis of interest rate risk

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 

31.12.2022

Notes, contd.

Other derivatives ..... 
Interest bearing liabilities ..... 
Cash and cash equivalents .....